

PLAN ANNOUNCEMENT

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Florida

January 1, 2007

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Florida/Health Options, Inc. will transition pharmacy benefit management services from Medco to Prime Therapeutics LLC

Effective January 1, 2007, Prime Therapeutics will begin processing claims for members of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Florida (BCBSF)/Health Options, Inc. (HOI).

BCBSF will continue to use the Florida in-state network, and Prime Therapeutics' Select Network for pharmacies outside the state of Florida.

Required Processing Information

Beginning January 1, 2007, 12:00 a.m. Central Standard Time, please use the new BIN and PCNs as outlined below for all members of BCBSF/HOI.

BIN **012833**

Processor Control Number (PCN)

Commercial **FLBC**

Medicare Part D **MEDDPRIME**

Outstanding Claims Reversal and Processing

To prepare for the transition, please complete all claims processing and reversals by close of business December 31, 2006.

Claims Processing Problems/Rejections

Beginning January 1, 2007, if you have a problem processing claims, please check to see if you have loaded Prime Therapeutics' new BIN and PCN.

Processing Requirements Effective January 1, 2007

New BIN

New Processor control number (PCN)

Member ID number (Starts with letter "H")

Date of birth

Gender

U&C required

DEA (Medicare Part D only)

For More Information

Beginning January 1, 2007, if you need assistance with **commercial** claims processing questions, including override requests, call the Prime Contact Center at 888.877.6323.

For **Medicare Part D** claims, call 888.877.6420.

For assistance with claims that have a date of fill **prior to January 1, 2007**, please contact Medco directly at 800.922.1557.

For further software setup information, please visit Prime's web site for both Commercial and Medicare Part D Payor Specification Sheets at www.primetherapeutics.com/pharmacists/payorsheets.